## Terms and Conditions For KrispCall Startup Acceleration Program

## Introduction

Your organization ("you" or "your") is potentially eligible to receive a promotional offer under the KrispCall Startup Accelerator Program (the "Program"). KrispCall may gather information from you to assess your eligibility for the program. By providing your information, you consent to KrispCall's use of the provided details for eligibility verification, which may involve sharing this information with a third-party provider.

To apply for the Program, you are required to complete the provided form on the KrispCall website. By submitting your information, you consent to KrispCall using the provided details for eligibility verification. This may involve sharing information with a third-party provider. KrispCall reserves the right to assess your eligibility at its sole discretion. KrispCall reserves the right to exercise discretion in all matters related to the Program, including but not limited to eligibility, program details, and participant selection. KrispCall may modify the terms and conditions of the Program at any time. Participants will be notified of any changes via email or through the KrispCall website.

## **Program Eligibility**

- To be eligible for the KrispCall Startup Accelerator Program, you must be a Founder, C-level executive, or VP-level individual within your company.
- Your organization must have a public company website with a unique company email domain. Generic email domains and stealth websites will not be accepted.
- You and your company must not have a history of being implicated or taken down for fraudulent activities in the past.

The Program includes a complimentary virtual phone number from either the US, UK, or Canada (only). Any additional numbers will incur charges based on the standard pricing from the KrispCall platform. The Program is valid for a period of one year from the date of acceptance into the Program.

**Note:** By participating in the Program, you agree to adhere to all regulations and policies established by KrispCall for the duration of your use of KrispCall services. Please refer to the

<u>KrispCall Legal Center</u> for detailed policies. For any inquiries or concerns related to the KrispCall Startup Accelerator Program, please contact <u>startup@krispcall.com</u>.